Corrections

Federal Register Vol. 61, No. 249

day, December 26, 1996

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Drug Enforcement Administration

Irene C. Kelly, a/k/a Ayter Yalincak, a/k/a Imrag Yalincak; Revocation of Registration

Correction

In notice document 96–30380 appearing on page 60729 in the issue of Friday, November 29, 1996, make the following corrections:

On the same page, in the third column, in the first paragraph, in the first line, "Accordinly" should read "Accordingly".

On the same page, in the third column, in the first paragraph, in the fourth line, "823" should read "823 and 824".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Drug Enforcement Administration

Earl G. Rozeboom, M.D.; Revocation of Registration

Correction

In notice document 96–30377 appearing on page 60730 in the issue of Friday, November 20, 1996, make the following corrections:

On the same page, in the first column, in the first line, "March 4," should read "March 5,".

On the same page, in the third column, in the third line, "AR404611" should read "AR4044611".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D